Total survey respondents: 209

1. Are there children in your home?
Yes: 87 (42%)
No: 122 (58%)

2. Were you aware, before coming today, that chemical pesticides are spread every spring and summer
around the majority of CTC’s homes and green play spaces (not playgrounds) to remove weeds?
Yes: 138 (67%)

No: 69 (33%)

3. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I support changing the current weed control
policies and greatly reducing pesticide use at CTC.
Strongly Agree: 78 (38%)
Agree: 71 (35%)
Neutral: 52 (25%)
Disagree: 2 (1%)
Strongly Disagree: 2 (1%)
QUESTION 3 Disagree Strongly
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4. Did you know, before coming today, that pesticides are not used in the interior are of Ward 9 (close to the
CTC office) to control weeds?
Yes: 47 (23%)
No: 160 (77%)
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5.

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I support a pesticide-free zone (for weed control)
being extended to all of CTC’s interior property. (The border-exterior part of CTC seen from outside the
property will be treated to maintain the current appearance).
Strongly Agree: 74 (36%)
Agree: 83 (40%)
Neutral: 42 (20%)
Disagree: 5 (2%)
Strongly Disagree: 3 (2%)
QUESTION 5 Pisaree Strongly
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? I support not using pesticides to kill/prevent
weeds in the following locations, with the understanding that the property will continue to be maintained
to look tidy:
a. Residents individual lawns located in the front/back of their homes

Strongly Agree: 71 (35%)

Agree: 78 (38%)

Neutral: 38 (19%)

Disagree: 13 (6%)

Strongly Disagree: 5 (2%)

QUESTION 6A Strongly
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b. Shared lawns located in the interior of CTC’s property
Strongly Agree: 66 (32%)
Agree: 80 (39%)
Neutral: 49 (24%)
Disagree: 7 (4%)
Strongly Disagree: 2 (1%)
QUESTION 6B Strongly
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¢. Shared mulched areas in CTC’s interior, such as the Peace Garden
Strongly Agree: 62 (30%)
Agree: 83 (41%)
Neutral: 51 (25%)
Disagree: 6 (3%)
Strongly Disagree: 3 (1%)
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d. Sidewalks in the interior of CTC
Strongly Agree: 61 (30%)
Agree: 76 (37%)

Neutral: 56 (28%)
Disagree: 8 (4%)
Strongly Disagree: 2 (1%)

QUESTION 6D Strongly
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e. The strip of grass between the street and sidewalks in CTC’s interior
Strongly Agree: 59 (29%)
Agree: 70 (34%)
Neutral: 63 (31%)
Disagree: 10 (5%)
Strongly Disagree: 3 (1%)
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CTC Pesticide Survey Summary - All Questions
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Question 5 broken down into people with kids at home and without kids at home:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: I support a pesticide-free zone (for weed control) being
extended to all of CTC’s interior property. (The border-exterior part of CTC seen from outside the property will be

treated to maintain the current appearance).

QUESTION 5 (CHILDREN AT HOME)
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QUESTION 5 (NO CHILDREN AT HOME)
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